

WRITERS WILL ONCE AGAIN CHURN OUT WRITING AT SAN DIEGO WRITERS, INK'S ANNUAL BLAZING LAPTOPS EVENT

SAN DIEGO, CA, USA, March 20, 2015 /EINPresswire.com/ -- San Diego Writers, Ink (SDWI) is powering up the computers and excitement as plans get underway for the non-profit's annual fundraiser event, Blazing Laptops, on June 7, 2015. The goal is to raise \$15,000 to support writing programs. Last year, the group raised more than \$13,000, which helped sponsor free and low-cost programs throughout San Diego. Forty writers and groups took up the challenge of raising at least \$100 each to participate in a day-long writing marathon. Last year's event included writing prompt sessions, quiet places to write, breakfast, lunch and snacks, chair yoga exercises and prizes for the top earners.



Writers at Annual San Diego Writers, Ink Blazing Laptops

"Blazing Laptops is a really wonderful time of year in that the event brings together writers from many of our groups, classes, and other programs. These writers make an investment in both their writing-many have worked on their books and other projects during this time--and the organization. Last year, these writers contributed almost \$14,000 to SDWI during Blazing Laptops, and we couldn't be more grateful," remarked Kristen Fogle, Executive Director of SDWI.

"

Blazing Laptops is a really wonderful time of year in that the event brings together writers from many of our groups, classes, and other programs.

Kristen Fogle

This year's event will build on the success of 2014 with similar goals and festivities. There are numerous ways to participate. Interested parties may set up a personal page to collect donations if they'd like to attend the event, or supporters may simply donate to the group or an individual who has signed up. For more information,

http://www.sandiegowriters.org/blazing-laptops-2015/.

Janene Roberts San Diego Writers, Ink 619-696-0363 email us here This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2015 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.